

HB1214 L.009

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB23-1214 be amended as follows:

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, lines 2 and 3, strike "article 17 of title  
2 16" and substitute "16-17-101".

3 Page 2, after line 11 insert:

4 "SECTION 2. In Colorado Revised Statutes, **add** 16-17-101.5 as  
5 follows:".

6 Page 3, strike lines 19 through 27 and substitute:

7 "SECTION 3. In Colorado Revised Statutes, 16-17-102, **repeal**  
8 (1)".

9 Strike page 4.

10 Page 5, strike lines 1 through 6 and substitute:

11 "SECTION 4. In Colorado Revised Statutes, **add** 16-17-102.3 as  
12 follows:

13 **16-17-102.3. Procedure for application for commutation of**  
14 **sentence by governor - application materials - timeline -**  
15 **responsibilities of the executive clemency representative. (1) THE**  
16 **EXECUTIVE CLEMENCY REPRESENTATIVE IS RESPONSIBLE".**

17 Page 8, strike lines 8 through 27.

18 Page 9, strike lines 1 through 9 and substitute:

19 "SECTION 5. In Colorado Revised Statutes, **add** 16-17-104 as  
20 follows:".

21 Page 10, line 6, strike "THIRTY" and substitute "FORTY-FIVE".

22 Page 10, line 13, strike "THIRTY-DAY" and substitute "FORTY-FIVE-DAY".

23 Page 11, after line 4 insert:

24 "SECTION 6. In Colorado Revised Statutes, **add** 16-17-105 as  
25 follows:".

26 Page 11, lines 8 and 9, strike "AND THE GOVERNOR".

27 Page 11, line 9, strike "ARE" and substitute "IS".

28 Page 11, line 21, strike "GOVERNOR AND THE".

29 Page 12, line 1, strike "GOVERNOR AND THE".

30 Page 12, strike lines 13 through 27.

31 Page 13, strike lines 1 through 23.

32 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*